

Policy Title: Housing for Southern Oregon University Presidents
---

Governing Body:	Southern Oregon University	Policy Number:	FAD.053
Policy Contact:	Vice President for Finance & Administration	Date Revised:	July 2016
Custodial Office:	Finance & Administration	Date Approved:	July 2016
Approved By:	President	Next Review:	July 2019
Related Policy:			

#### **Revision History**

Revision Number:	Change:	Date:
-	Initial version	July 2015
1	Revision	July 2016

# A. Purpose

This policy codifies and revises as Southern Oregon University Policy the rule previously adopted by the State Board of Higher Education concerning this topic and transferred to SOU by operation of law on July 1, 2015.

## **B.** Policy Statement

The President of Southern Oregon University is required to reside in state-owned or approved housing.

This policy may be revised at any time without notice. All revisions supersede prior policy and are effective immediately upon approval.

## C. Policy Consultation

This policy was transferred to SOU by operation of law on July 1, 2015 from the State Board of Higher Education Board Policy Manual. Revisions to the text of the policy were posted for campus comment on June 21, 2016.

#### D. Other Information

The Policy Contact, defined above, will write and maintain the procedures related to this policy and these procedures will be made available within the Custodial Office.